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Mine code: 39KAR14013

संसं/No: KNT/MYS/Mgst-13/BNG                                   Date :30.01.2024
सेवाम)सेवाम)/ To,
Sri N. Rajashekhar, Mine Owner,
Taloor Magnesite mine
No.38, Sri Nanjundeshwara Nilaya
Udayaravi Road, KHB Colony,
Kuvempunagar, Mysuru -570 023,
Karnataka state.
E-mail id-  rajashekar_mys@yahoo.com,   

 
Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 in respect of
Talooru Magnesite mine (ML No.2484) over an extent of 11.88
Ha having Mine code 39KAR14013, in Talooru Village, Mysuru
Taluk & District of Karnataka State.
 

Sir,     
                  The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and
Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine
during inspection on 26.12.2023 by Sri Ganagadhar Bhakat,  AME in
the presence of Sri Narayana Rao, Agent,  Shri  Ashok Kumar,  Mines
Manager/ Mining Engineer. 

Rules Nature of Violations observed
45(7) The online Annual Return for the year 2022-23 has been

submitted by the lessee, following discrepancies were
observed during the inspection:

i. As per part –V 1. of Annual Returns submitted for FY 2022-23,
the earlier exploration details have not been incorporated in the
table.

ii.  Item-2  of Part – V (General Geology & Mining): The details of
Mineral Reserves and Resources estimated for Magnesite at
the end of the year has not reported correctly as per the last
approved document after depleting the production from the
Reserve part achieved subsequently up to 31/03/2023. The
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same may be rectified.
 

 
02. The Mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and
any action under sub-rule (7) of Rule 45 of MCDR 2017 read with
MCDR (Amendment), 2021 may be initiated.
 
03. In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that this
violation also constitutes an offence punishable under Rule 62 of
MCDR (Amendment), 2021.
 
04.You are  therefore, directed to show cause within a period
of thirty (30) days from the date of issue of this notice, as to
why action under subrule (7) of Rule 45 and Rule 62 of MCDR
2017 read with MCDR (Amendment), 2021 shall not be taken
against you.
05. You are herewith given 30 days time for reply and rectification
of the violation from the date of issue of this notice.

 
भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

 
 
 
 

(के. ,ीिनवास/ K. Srinivas)
 किन- खनन भूिव.ानी/Junior Mining Geologist

 
Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, MMS Division, Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur.
3. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course

Road, Bangalore-560001.
  
 

 
(के. ,ीिनवास/ K. Srinivas)

 किन- खनन भूिव.ानी/Junior Mining Geologist
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